
Georgetown (0-0) -vs- Delaware (1-7)
2/14/2026 at Newark, Del. (Softball Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Challburg (1-1)
Loss: A. Kozo (0-1)
HBP: C. Larson, C. Woods
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Andrews First: Brandon Hibbler Third Base: Jay Brechbiel 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 197   Weather: Sunny, low 40's, snow starting to melt
Game notes:
- Valentine's Day

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Georgetown 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 7 9 3
Delaware 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 8 8 1

Georgetown 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Turner cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
A. Pearce dp 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
A. Kozo rf 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
D. Campos 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    N. Sarlo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Clark lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
E. Strittmat 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
D. Johnson c 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
    H. Legaspi c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Francis ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
B. Rebhan 2b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
C. Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Howard rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Egbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 7 5 7 8

2B: B. Rebhan (1)
HR: A. Kozo (1)
SB: C. Turner (2)
HBP: D. Campos (1); D. Johnson (1)
E: E. Strittmat (1); B. Rebhan (1); C. Larson (1)
DP: 1

Delaware 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Scheivert 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
S. Shaffer dp 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
M. Diamond 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 1
S. Gallucci 1b 2 1 1 3 2 0 0
J. Chandler c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    R. Thomas pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Chapman rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    G. Hausamann pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Mulligan lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
M. Capaldi ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    G. Jacobs ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    G. Costaro ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Blazys ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Nankivell cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
C. Woods p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Crossman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Wilkerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Challburg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 8 8 5 3 4

3B: M. Diamond (1)
HR: S. Gallucci (1)
SF: S. Shaffer (1); J. Chandler (1)
SB: K. Scheivert (1); R. Thomas (1)
HBP: K. Scheivert (1)
E: A. Nankivell (1)

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Larson 6.0 7 6 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 24 28 7 7 110
A. Kozo (L, 0-1) 0.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 13
M. Egbert 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Totals 8 8 7 5 3 0 0 1 0 25 33 7 7 132

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Woods 1.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 7 10 2 1 41
J. Crossman 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 2 41
K. Wilkerson 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 4 32
K. Challburg (W, 1-1) 1.1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 22
Totals 9 7 7 5 7 1 0 2 0 29 36 6 7 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 1st GEO DEL
C. Turner flied out to cf. 0 0
A. Pearce walked. 0 0
A. Kozo grounded out to 2b; A. Pearce advanced to second. 0 0
D. Campos hit by pitch. 0 0
G. Clark struck out looking. 0 0

Delaware - Bottom of 1st GEO DEL
K. Scheivert singled through the left side. 0 0
K. Scheivert stole second. 0 0
S. Shaffer popped up to ss. 0 0
M. Diamond tripled to center field, RBI; K. Scheivert scored. 0 1
S. Gallucci grounded out to ss, RBI; M. Diamond scored. 0 2
J. Chandler grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Georgetown - Top of 2nd GEO DEL
E. Strittmat flied out to lf. 0 2
D. Johnson hit by pitch. 0 2
T. Francis struck out looking. 0 2
B. Rebhan doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; D. Johnson scored. 1 2
C. Turner singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf, advanced to third, RBI; B. Rebhan
scored. 2 2
J. Crossman to p for C. Woods. 2 2
A. Pearce struck out swinging. 2 2

Delaware - Bottom of 2nd GEO DEL
B. Chapman struck out swinging. 2 2
E. Mulligan walked. 2 2
M. Capaldi struck out swinging. 2 2
A. Nankivell reached on a fielder's choice; E. Mulligan out at second 2b unassisted. 2 2

Georgetown - Top of 3rd GEO DEL
A. Kozo walked. 2 2
D. Campos flied out to cf. 2 2
G. Clark flied out to rf. 2 2
E. Strittmat singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw; A. Kozo advanced to third. 2 2
D. Johnson grounded out to ss. 2 2

Delaware - Bottom of 3rd GEO DEL
K. Scheivert flied out to cf. 2 2
S. Shaffer flied out to cf. 2 2
M. Diamond flied out to cf. 2 2

Georgetown - Top of 4th GEO DEL
T. Francis walked. 2 2
B. Rebhan struck out swinging. 2 2
C. Turner reached on a fielder's choice; T. Francis out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
C. Turner stole second. 2 2
A. Pearce singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; C. Turner scored. 3 2
A. Kozo homered to right field, 2 RBI; A. Pearce scored. 5 2
K. Wilkerson to p for J. Crossman. 5 2
D. Campos grounded out to ss. 5 2



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Delaware - Bottom of 4th GEO DEL
S. Gallucci walked. 5 2
J. Chandler grounded out to ss; S. Gallucci advanced to second. 5 2
B. Chapman grounded out to ss; S. Gallucci advanced to third. 5 2
E. Mulligan popped up to 2b. 5 2

Georgetown - Top of 5th GEO DEL
G. Clark grounded out to p. 5 2
E. Strittmat walked. 5 2
D. Johnson struck out swinging. 5 2
E. Strittmat out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 5 2

Delaware - Bottom of 5th GEO DEL
G. Jacobs pinch hit for M. Capaldi. 5 2
G. Jacobs struck out swinging. 5 2
A. Nankivell singled to shortstop. 5 2
K. Scheivert singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b; A. Nankivell advanced to third. 5 2
S. Shaffer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; A. Nankivell scored, unearned. 5 3
M. Diamond flied out to cf. 5 3

Georgetown - Top of 6th GEO DEL
M. Capaldi to ss for G. Jacobs. 5 3
T. Francis grounded out to 3b. 5 3
B. Rebhan grounded out to p, bunt. 5 3
C. Turner singled to left field. 5 3
C. Turner stole second. 5 3
A. Pearce singled to center field, RBI; C. Turner scored. 6 3
A. Pearce advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
K. Challburg to p for K. Wilkerson. 6 3
A. Kozo walked. 6 3
D. Campos singled to right field, RBI; A. Kozo advanced to third; A. Pearce scored. 7 3
N. Sarlo pinch ran for D. Campos. 7 3
G. Clark flied out to lf. 7 3

Delaware - Bottom of 6th GEO DEL
D. Campos to 1b for N. Sarlo. 7 3
S. Gallucci homered to left field, RBI. 7 4
J. Chandler grounded out to 2b. 7 4
B. Chapman reached first on an error by p. 7 4
G. Hausamann pinch ran for B. Chapman. 7 4
E. Mulligan singled to left field; G. Hausamann advanced to second. 7 4
G. Costaro pinch hit for M. Capaldi. 7 4
G. Costaro grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; E. Mulligan out on the play. 7 4

Georgetown - Top of 7th GEO DEL
B. Chapman to rf for G. Hausamann. 7 4
C. Blazys to ss for G. Costaro. 7 4
E. Strittmat popped up to 2b. 7 4
H. Legaspi pinch hit for D. Johnson. 7 4
H. Legaspi struck out swinging. 7 4
T. Francis singled to shortstop. 7 4
B. Rebhan struck out looking. 7 4



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Delaware - Bottom of 7th GEO DEL
H. Legaspi to c. 7 4
A. Nankivell singled to shortstop. 7 4
K. Scheivert hit by pitch; A. Nankivell advanced to second. 7 4
A. Kozo to p. 7 4
M. Howard to rf for C. Larson. 7 4
S. Shaffer walked; K. Scheivert advanced to second; A. Nankivell advanced to third. 7 4
M. Diamond walked, RBI; S. Shaffer advanced to second; K. Scheivert advanced to third; A. Nankivell
scored. 7 5
S. Gallucci walked, RBI; M. Diamond advanced to second; S. Shaffer advanced to third; K. Scheivert scored. 7 6
A. Kozo to rf. 7 6
M. Egbert to p for M. Howard. 7 6
J. Chandler reached first on an error by 2b, sacrifice fly, RBI; S. Gallucci out at second 2b to ss; M. Diamond
advanced to third; S. Shaffer scored. 7 7
R. Thomas pinch ran for J. Chandler. 7 7
R. Thomas stole second. 7 7
B. Chapman singled to shortstop, RBI; M. Diamond scored. 7 8


